Constitutitional Officers
% change from last increase
Governor
Attorney General
Auditor
Sec. of State
Lt. Governor

Judges
% change from last increase

Supreme Ct. Chief Justice

Supreme Ct. Assoc. Justice

Ct. of Appeals Chief Judge

Ct. of Appeals Judge

District Court Chief Judge

District Court Judge

Legislators
% change from last increase
Legislators

Indices
Inflation (July-July)
CPI-U: July (allurban, 1967=100)

2015
January 1

3.0%
123,912
117,716
105,325

92,934
80,543

Salaries of Minnesota Officials

Legislative Coordinating Commission

2015 2016
July 1 January 1
3.0%
127,629
121,248
108,485
95,722
82,959
4.0%
178,893
162,630
160,901
153,240
151,042
143,851
0.17%
714.90

3/4/2025
2016 2017
July 1 July 1
4.0% 2.5%
186,048 190,699
169,135 173,363
167,337 171,520
159,369 163,353
157,084 161,011
149,605 153,345
44.5%
45,000
0.83% 1.73%
720.82 733.27

2018

July 1

2.5%

195,467
177,697
175,808
167,437
165,037
157,178

2.94%
754.85

2019
July 1

2.5%

200,354
182,140
180,203
171,623
169,162
161,108

3.3%

46,500

1.82%
768.57

2020
July 1

2.5%

205,362
186,692
184,707
175,915
173,391
165,136

0.99%
776.15

2021
July 1

2.5%

210,496
191,359
189,325
180,313
177,726
169,264

3.8%
48,250

5.37%
817.80

2022
July 1

8.52%
887.51

2023

July 1

9.0%
139,116
132,160
118,249
118,249

90,425

8.0%
227,336
206,668
204,471
194,738
191,944
182,805

7.3%
51,750

3.18%
915.71

2024

July 1

7.5%
149,550
142,072
127,117
127,117

97,207

4.0%
236,429
214,935
212,650
202,528
199,622
190,117

2.98%
942.99
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