## Salaries of Minnesota Officials Legislative Coordinating Commission 3/4/2025

		2015	2015	2016	2016	2017	2018	2019	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024
		January 1	July 1	January 1	July 1	July 1	July 1	July 1	July 1	July 1	July 1	July 1	July 1
Constitutitional Officers													
	% change from last increase	3.0%		3.0%								9.0%	7.5%
Governor		123,912		127,629								139,116	149,550
Attorney General		117,716		121,248								132,160	142,072
Auditor		105,325		108,485								118,249	127,117
Sec. of State		92,934		95,722								118,249	127,117
Lt. Governor		80,543		82,959								90,425	97,207
Judges													
_	% change from last increase		4.0%		4.0%	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%	2.5%		8.0%	4.0%
Supreme Ct. Chief Justice			178,893		186,048	190,699	195,467	200,354	205,362	210,496		227,336	236,429
Supreme Ct. Assoc. Justice	е		162,630		169,135	173,363	177,697	182,140	186,692	191,359		206,668	214,935
Ct. of Appeals Chief Judge			160,901		167,337	171,520	175,808	180,203	184,707	189,325		204,471	212,650
Ct. of Appeals Judge			153,240		159,369	163,353	167,437	171,623	175,915	180,313		194,738	202,528
District Court Chief Judge			151,042		157,084	161,011	165,037	169,162	173,391	177,726		191,944	199,622
District Court Judge			143,851		149,605	153,345	157,178	161,108	165,136	169,264		182,805	190,117
Legislators													
	% change from last increase					44.5%		3.3%		3.8%		7.3%	
Legislators						45,000		46,500		48,250		51,750	
Indices													
Inflation (July-July)			0.17%		0.83%	1.73%	2.94%	1.82%	0.99%	5.37%	8.52%	3.18%	2.98%
CPI-U: July (all urban, 1967=100	)		714.90		720.82	733.27	754.85	768.57	776.15	817.80	887.51	915.71	942.99